
Welcome 
to information about  

our local community –  
north Santa Barbara County

This fact-filled brochure presents information 
about our locally-elected government and 

community entities providing vital services.

Know Your Know Your 
CommunityCommunity

Prepared by the League of  Women Voters of  North 
Santa Barbara County to encourage informed and active 
participation in government, increase understanding 
of  major public policy issues and influence public 
policy through education and advocacy.

City Clerk, Anna Porter
	 ext. 206� aporter@cityofsolvang.com 

Parks & Recreation Dept., Jenny McClurg, Director
	 411 Second St. Solvang, Option 3� 805-686-8184
	 805-688-7529 ext. 209� jmcclurg@cityofsolvang.com

Public Safety (Fire and Police) 
	 Fire Santa Barbara County District Station #30
	 1644 Oak St, Solvang

	 Police Santa Barbara County Sheriff
	 Chief  of  Police for Solvang, Lt. Mark Valencia
	 1745 Mission Dr. Substation

Solvang Library
	 1745 Mission Dr., 805-688-4214� solvanglibrary@cityofgoleta.org

Solvang Senior Center
	 1745 Mission Dr., #A, 805-688-3793� www.solvangseniorcenter.org

Santa Ynez Valley Transit
	 Transit Station, 431 Second St. Ste 9� 805-688-5452
	 Administration, 595 Alamo Pintado Rd. Ste C

Solvang Chamber of Commerce, Tracy Beard, CEO
	 485 Alisal Rd # 246, P.O. Box 465 93464
	 805-688-0701�
	 solvangchamber@solvangcc.com

COMMUNITY RESOURCES
2-1-1 Santa Barbara County (Helpline)
	 Dial 2-1-1 or 1-800-400-1572  

Operated by CommUnify� www.211sbco.org

Children’s Resource & Referral of Santa Barbara Co.
	 2861 Airport Drive, second floor, Santa Maria, CA 93455
	 805-925-7071, reception@crrsbc.org� www.crrsbc.org

805 Undocufund (805 Immigrant Coalition Host)
	 1010 North H Street, Lompoc, CA 93436
	 805-200-8471� www.805undocufund.org

Central Coast Rapid Response Network Hotline
	 805-870-8855� www.805immigrant.org

Access Central Coast  
(formerly Independent Living Resource Center)
	 222 W. Carmen Lane, Ste.103 Santa Maria, CA 93458  

� (Voice/TTY) 805-925-0015

Allan Hancock Community College
	 800 S. College Dr., Santa Maria, CA 93454� 805-922-6966
	 One Hancock Dr., Lompoc CA 93436� 805-735-3366
	 2975 E. Hwy. 246, Santa Ynez, CA 93460� 805-922-6966 ext. 3355
� www.hancockcollege.edu

American Immigration Council
	 Refers those seeking legal representation to contact www.ailalawyr.com
	 info@immcouncil.org � www.americanimmigrationcouncil.org

ILDC 
Provides a variety of legal services, community education, case management 
and counseling.
	 120 E. Jones St. #117, Santa Maria, CA 93454� 805-886-9136
	 julissa@sbimmigrantdefense.org� www.sbimmigrantdefense.org

Importa – Immigration Legal Services
	 327 E. Plaza Dr., Santa Maria, CA 934354
	 805-619-0644� info@importasb.org
	 805-453-0609� www.importasb.org

County Department of Behavorial Wellness
	 24-hour Crisis Response Services Access Line
	 1-888-868-1649� www.countyofsb.org

County Department of Social Services
	 2125 Centerpointe Pkwy Santa Maria, CA 93455� 1-844-289-4682
	 1100 W. Laurel Ave Lompoc, CA 93436� www.countyofsb.org

County Department of Public Health� www.countyofsb.org
	 Santa Maria Health Care Center
	 2115 Centerpointe Pkwy Bldg. B 93455� 805-346-7230
	 Lompoc Health Care Center
	 301 North R St. Lompoc, CA 93436� 805-737-6400

County Office of Public Defender
	 312 E. Cook St., Santa Maria, CA 93454� 805-346-7500
	 115 Civic Center Plaza, Lompoc, CA 93436� 805-737-7770

Foodbank of Santa Barbara County
	 North County 805-937-3422� www.foodbanksbc.org

Legal Aid Foundation of Santa Barbara County
	 301 S. Miller St., Ste 204, Santa Maria, CA 93454� 805-922-9909
	 102 E. Ocean Ave., Lompoc, CA 93436� 805-736-6582

NAACP Santa Maria - Lompoc Branch
	 info@santamarialompocnaacp.org
	 www.santamarialompocnaacp.org
	 805-448-7869 

Santa Maria
City Hall
	 110 E. Cook St., Santa Maria, CA  93454� 805-925-0951

Mayor Alice Patino
	 Term expires 2028, ext. 2204� apatino@cityofsantamaria.org

District1 - Councilmember Carlos Escobedo
	 Term expires 2028, ext. 2192� cescodedo@cityofsantamaria.org

District 2 - Councilmember Gloria Flores
	 Term expires 2028, ext. 2198� gloriaflores@cityofsantamaria.org

District 3 - Councilmember Gloria Soto
	 Term expires 2026, ext. 2193� gsoto@cityofsantamaria.org

District 4 - Councilmember Maribel Aguilera‑Hernandez
	 Term expires 2026, ext. 2186� Maribel.hernandez@cityofsantamaria.org

City Manager David Rowlands
	 ext. 2200� citymanager-Admin@cityofsantamaria.org

Park & Recreation, Alex Posada, Director
	 615 S. McClelland, ext. 2260� aposada@cityofsantamaria.org

Fire - Chief Brad Dandridge
	 314 W. Cook St, ext. 2255� Fire@Cityofsantamaria.org

Police - Interim Police Chief Dan Cohen
	 1111 W. Betteravia, Santa Maria, CA  93455� Tipline ext. 2677
	 805-928-3781 ext. 2277�

Chamber of Commerce, Michael Boyer, CEO
	 614 S. Broadway, Santa Maria, CA 93454
	 805-925-2403    www.santamaria.com

Solvang
City Hall
	 1644 Oak Street, Solvang, CA 93463 
	 805-688-5575� www.cityofsolvang.com

Mayor David Brown
	 Term expires 2026, 805-325-9013� David.brown@cityofsolvang.com

District 1 - Councilmember Mark Infanti
	 Term expires 2028, 805-697-6581� martin.infanti@cityofsolvang.com

District 2 - Councilmember Claudia Orona
	 Term expires 2028, 805-697-6583� claudia.orona@cityofsolvang.com

District 3 - Councilmember Louise Smith
	 Term expires 2026, 805-894-1715� louise.smith@cityofsolvang.com

District 4 - Councilmember Elizabeth Orona
	 Term expires 2026, 805-325-9450� elizabeth.orona@cityofsolvang.com

City Manager Randy Murray
	 ext. 204� randy.murray@cityofsolvang.com

League of Women Voters of  North Santa Barbara County
P.O. Box 1388 Santa Maria, CA 93456

LWVNSBC@gmail.com
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FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
Develops and implements policies, programs and regulations through laws 
that affect everyone in the USA.

President of the United States of America

Donald J. Trump (R) 47th
Term expires 2029� www.WhiteHouse.gov
	 The White House 

1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Washington, D.C. 20500
	 Comments: 202-456-1111; TTY/TTD 202-456-6213

United States Senators

Adam Schiff (D)
Term expires 2031� www.schiff.senate.gov
	 112 Hart Senate Office Bldg. Washington, D.C. 20510  

202-224-3841

Alex Padilla (D)
Term expires 2029� www.padilla.senate.gov
	 2500 Tulare St. Suite 5290, Fresno, CA 93721   

559-497-5109
	 331 Hart Senate Office Building, Washington, D.C. 20510  

202-224-3553

United States House of Representatives

Salud Carbajal (D) 24th District
Term expires 2027
	 125 E. De La Guerra St., Suite 203B, Santa Barbara, CA 93101
	 805-730-1710
	 2331 Rayburn House Office Building, Washington, D.C. 20515 

202-225-3601

STATE GOVERNMENT
Develops and implements laws that guide policies, programs and 
regulations that impact everyone in the State of California.

Governor Gavin Newsom (D)
Term expires 2026 � www.gov.ca.gov
	 1021 O St., Suite 9000, Sacramento, CA 95814 

916-445-2841

Senator Monique Limón (D) District 21
Term expires 2028� www.sd21.senate.ca.gov
	 1111 S. Broadway, Suite 101, Santa Maria, CA 93454� 805-346-2845
	 1021 O St., Suite 7610, Sacramento, CA 95814� 916-651-4021

Assemblyman Gregg Hart (D) District 37
Term expires 2026� www.a37.asmdc.org
	 1111 S. Broadway, Suite 101, Santa Maria, CA 93454� 805-346-1237
	 P.O. Box 942849, Sacramento, CA 94249-0037� 916-319-2037
	�  Assemblymember.Hart@assembly.ca.gov

�

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Comprised of five (5) elected officials representing each of the five 
supervisorial districts in the County. Meetings are open to the public (both 
in person and digitally), held on Tuesdays and on the 2nd Tuesday of 
the month are held in Santa Maria. Sets policy for County departments, 
oversees the County budget, and adopts ordinances on local matters and 
establishes land-use policies that affect unincorporated areas.

District 3 - Supervisor Joan Hartman 
Includes Santa Ynez Valley, City of Lompoc, Gaviota coast and western 2/3 
of Goleta.
	 105 E. Anapamu St., Santa Barbara, CA 93101
	 1745 Mission Drive, Solvang, CA 93463
	 100 E. Locust Ave., Lompoc, CA 93436
	 805-568-2192� www.CountyofSB.org/1725/Third-District

District 4 - Supervisor Bob Nelson
Includes Orcutt, parts of the City of Santa Maria, Los Padres National 
Forest and extensive unincorporated areas of north county.
	 Betteravia Government Center 

511 Lakeside Prkwy. Suite 47, Santa Maria, CA 93455-1310
	 805-346-8407 � www.CountyofSB.org/1783/Fourth-District

District 5 - Supervisor Steve Lavagnino
Includes cities of Guadalupe and Santa Maria and the unincorporated area 
of Tanglewood.
	 Betteravia Government Center  

511 Lakeside Prkwy. Suite 141, Santa Maria, CA 93455-1310
	 805-346-8400 � www.CountyofSB.org/1789/Fifth-District

CITIES IN NORTH SANTA BARBARA CO.
Buellton
City Hall
	 107 West Highway 246, P.O. Box 1819, Buellton, CA 93427  

805-688-5177� www.cityofbuellton.com 

Mayor David Silva
	 Term expires 2026� David @cityofbuellton.com

District 1 Councilmember Hudson Hornick
	 Term expires 2026� Hudson@cityofbuellton.com 

District 2 Councilmember Elysia Lewis
	 Term expires 2028� Elysia@cityofbuellton.com

District 3 Councilmember Andrew John Sanchez
	 Term expires 2028� ajs@cityofbuellton.com  

District 4 Councilmember seat vacant

City Clerk Linda Reid
	 805-686-7424� linda@cityofbuellton.com

Community Recreation Center
	 301 Second Street
	 805-688-1086, 805-356-3891� buelltonrec@cityofbuellton.com

Buellton Library
	 202 Dairyland Road� 805-688-3115

Chamber of Commerce
	 597 Ave of  Flags, Unit 101, P.O. Box 231, Buellton, 93427
	 805-688-7829� info@buellton.org    www.buellton.org 

Guadalupe
City Hall
	 918 Obispo Street, Guadalupe, CA 93434 805-356-3891

Mayor Ariston Julian
	 Term expires 2026 � ariston.julian@icloud.com

Councilmember Eugene Costa Jr.
	 Term expires 2026 � eugene.costa@cityofGuadalupe.org

Councilmember Christina Hernandez
	 Term expires 2026 � christina.hernandez@cityofguadalupe.org

Councilmember Whitney Furnes
	 Term expires 2028 � whitney.furness@cityofguadalupe.org

Councilmember Amelia Villegas
	 Term expires 2028 � amelia.villegas@ci.guadalupe.ca.us

City Administrator Todd Bodem
	 805-356-3891� todd.bodem@cityofguadalupe.org

Public Safety Director (Fire and Police) Michael Cash
	 Fire 805-356-3905� michael.cash@cityofguadalupe.org
	 Police 805-343-2112

	 Police Station 4490 Tenth Street, Guadalupe

City Clerk Judy Wilson
	�  cityclerk@cityofguadalupe.org

Recreation & Parks Dept., Manager Annis Barajas 
	 805-356-3906� abarajas@ci.guadalupe.ca.us

Guadalupe Branch Library
	 4719 West Main St.� 805-343-1405

Guadalupe Senior Center, Coordinator Isaias Rosas
	 4545 10th St. � Isias.rosas@cityofguadalupe.org 

SMOOTH/Transit
	 805-922-8476

Guadalupe Chamber of Commerce
	 873 Guadalupe St. 93434-1362  805-343-2236

Lompoc
City Hall
	 100 Civic Center Plaza Lompoc, CA 93436� 805-736-1261

Mayor James Mosby
	 Term expires 2026, 805-875-8212� I_collins@ci.lompoc.ca.us

District 1 - Councilmember Steve Bridge
	 Term expires 2028, 805-588-0872� s_bridge@ci.lompoc.ca.us

District 2 - Councilmember Victor Vega
	 Term expires 2026, 805-315-7048 � v_vega@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

District 3 - Councilmember Dick Starbuck
	 Term expires 2026, 805-315-7049� d_starbuck@ci.lompoc.ca.us

District 4 - Councilmember Jeremy Ball
	 Term expires 2028, 805-315-4840� j_ball@ci.lompoc.ca.us

City Manager Dean Albro
	 ext. 2200� d_albro@ci.lompoc.ca.us

City Clerk Stacey Haddon
	 805-875-8241� s_haddon@ci.lompoc.ca.us

Fire Department Chief Brian Fallon
	 115 South G St., Lompoc, CA 93436

Public Library, Director Sarah J. Bleyl
	 501 East North Ave. Lompoc, CA 93436  

805-875-8775� S_bleyl@ci.lompoc.ca.us
	 Village Branch, Supervisor Sierra Foster
	 3755 Constellation Rd. Lompoc CA 93436 
	 805-733-3323� s_foster@ci.lompoc.ca.us

COLT - City of Lompoc Transit
	 P.O. Box 8001, Lompoc, CA 93437
	 805-736-7666� www.cityoflompoc.com/transit

Airport Administrator Richard Fernbaugh
	 805-875-8268� r_fernbaugh@ci.lompoc.ca.us

Parks and Recreation
	 125 W Walnut Ave.  805-875-8100� recreation@ci.lompoc.ca.us
	 Community & Senior Center, Supervisor Sue Slavens
	 1120 W. Ocean Ave.  805-875-8098 

Police Chief Kevin M. Martin
	 110 Civic Center Plaza Lompoc, CA 93436
	 805-736-2341� doliver@ci.lompoc.ca.us

Chamber of Commerce CEO DeVika Stalling
	 111 South I St., Lompoc, CA 93436
	 805-736-4567� visit@lompoc.com


